

Fuel Processors Inc. Cleanup Site Water Testing



Learn More: ecology.wa.gov/FuelProcessors



Figure 1: Location of the site at Bozarth Ave. and 6th St.

What do we know about the site's contamination?

The site is located at 701 Bozarth Avenue in Woodland. Past business practices contaminated soil and groundwater with substances that may be harmful to human health and the environment.

Most of the contamination is on the property, but some extends past the property boundary to the northwest under the Bozarth Avenue right-of-way.

Why are you taking samples in this neighborhood?

We take the community concerns around the site seriously. We're testing water and soil in this neighborhood to ensure that we know the exact extent of the contamination.

Ecology will test water samples to determine the type of pollution. After that, other tests will be done to find out the source. We'll share the results upon request.

Is my drinking water safe?

If you have a private well, Cowlitz County recommends you perform water quality tests on your drinking water each year. The city's water supply currently meets or exceeds Safe Drinking Water Act standards.

Where can I learn more about the cleanup?

Visit <u>ecology.wa.gov/FuelProcessors</u> to learn about the cleanup. If you have questions, contact Ecology using information below.



Sheila Coughlan Sheila.Coughlan@ecy.wa.gov 360-480-7127



To request an ADA accommodation, contact Ecology by phone at 360-407-6700 or email at hwtrpubs@ecy.wa.gov, or visit ecology.wa.gov/accessibility. For Relay Service or TTY call 711 or 877-833-6341.

Publication 23-04-016 February 2023